FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECOR

101354156

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schmidt, Ernst Williams, Michael E. Schmidt, Brian M. Schmidt, James Schmidt, Frich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Liquitek Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 30966 City: Knoxville State: TN ZIP: 37930-0966
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new apple April 27, 2000	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? []Yes [XX]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [01]
Name: <u>Jack Kenneth Greer, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pitts & Brittian, P.C.</u> Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\ 40.00\\ [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 51295 City: Knoxville State: TN ZIP: 37950-1295	8. Deposit account number: 16-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Jack Kenneth Greer, Jr.	information is true and correspond and any attached copy is a ### 4-28-00 Date pages including cover sheet, agachments and document: [5]

REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0322

090 D07

Apr 26 2000 11:07

P. 41

ASSIGNMENT

We, Ernst Schmidt, a resident of Clark County, whose post office address is 5220 Arbor Way, Las Vegas, NV 89107, Michael E. Williams, a resident of Clinton County, whose post office address is Route 5, Box 756, Albany, KY 42602, Brian M. Schmidt, a resident of Clark County, whose post office address is 5209 Clouds Rost Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89108, James Schmidt, a resident of Clark County, whose post office address is 9505 Cliff View Way. Las Vegas, NV 89117, and Erich Schmidt, a resident of Jefferson County, whose post office address is 7115 Newland Street, Arvada, CO 80003, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Liquitek Corporation, a Nevada corporation, domiciled in the Clark County of Nevada, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject manter invented by us and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by us on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Electrodialysis Membrane and Gasket Stack System

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request (squance of all said patents to the above-identified assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Inventor-Emst Schmidt

Date: 27 April 00

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Ernst Schmidt, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

Annil 27 2000

y Compile NATALIE SANDERS
Notary Public - Nevada
No. 88-49376-1

appt. exp. Oct. 16, 2002

-1-

Apr 26 2000 11:08

D08

Mul cui	
Inventor - Michael E. Williams	•
Date: 4/27/00	
IN THE COUNTY OF) ss.:	
STATE OF)	
known by me, who then and there was duly s	onally appeared Michael E. Williams, personally worn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the d and delivered by him on the date appearing at the my jurisdiction. NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	22 may 00
Brian Schmidt Inventor - Brian M. Schmidt Date: 04/27/00	-
STATE OF LV:	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Brian M. Schmidt, personally known by me, who then and there was duly swom by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.	
April 27, 200)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	NATALIE GANDERS

11:34

Au Schit
Inventor James Schmidt
Date: 4-27-00
IN THE COUNTY OF (LUL) ss.: STATE OF)

Thereby certify that before me personally appeared James Schmidt, personally known by me, who then and there was duly swom by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

NOTARÝ PUBLIČ My Commission Expires:

> NATALIE SANDERS Notary Public - Nevada No. 08-49378-1 Му аррт. ехр. ⊃ст. 16, 2002

Apr 26 2000 11:08

Inventor - Erich Schmidt Date: __ IN THE COUNTY OF ____ STATE OF ____

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Erich Schmidt, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Inventor - James Schmidt

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

ale:	
ATHECOUNTY OF	
) es.:	
i the con	
I haraby consty that before me person	nally appeared James Submidt, personally known by he, and under eath acknowledged that the foregoing
he, who then and there was quiy swom by a	ered by him on the date appearing at the feet thereof,
il of which took place within my jurisdiction	on.
راهم.	
	The same of the sa
	HOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
Enil Schmitt	
Invenior - Erich Schmidt	
Date 4-27-03	
IN THE COUNTY OF Geffeson	
MARKETONIAL CO. PARTY) 82	.:
STATE OF Culpiado	
	The same of the sa
thereby cortify that before me per	sonally appeared Brich Schmidt, personally known by y mo, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoins
who then and there was duly sworn h	nonally appeared Buch Schmot, perthat the foregoing y me, and under eath acknowledges that the foregoing illustrated by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, often.
instrument was duly signed, scaled and de	Ilifoled by little out the entre abbannes
all of which look place within my jurisdi	ignon.
	The same of the sa
11-27 2000	2
	MOTARY-PUNIC
	Mis demonstration Expires:
	My Commischin Expires July 20, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0326